



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1984/2023, CM APPL. 62264/2023**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Pranav Kishore Jha, Advocate.**

versus

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

04.01.2024

On taking fresh steps, let service be effected upon the respondent through all permissible modes including via approved courier service, returnable on 13.02.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 4, 2024

SU