



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CM(M) 1984/2023, CM APPL. 62264/2023--stay

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dalip Mishra, Adv.

versus

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

13.02.2024

1. Respondent is unserved as stated to have left the address.
2. Issue fresh notice on taking steps and furnishing fresh address including to be served through learned counsel appearing before the learned Trial Court.
3. Renotify on 15.07.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

SU