



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1984/2023 & CM APPL. 62264/2023**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dalip Mishra and Mr. Pranav
Kishore, Advocates.

versus

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Singh with Ms. Priyanka,
Advocates (through V.C.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

1. Sh. Sunil Singh, learned counsel for the respondent has appeared through video conferencing. He seeks time to assist the Court on the next date of hearing.
2. It is apprised that the case is now fixed for plaintiff's evidence.
3. It is directed that the learned Trial Court may record the plaintiff's evidence but shall not dispose of the suit.
4. List on 19th September, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 15, 2024

st