



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1984/2023 & CM APPL. 62264/2023**
MANOJ KUMAR AND ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dalip Mishra and Mr. Pranav
Kishore Jha, Advocates

versus

SUNIL KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Singh, Ms. Priyanka,
Advocates along with
respondent-in-person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
19.09.2024

Re-notify on 16.01.2025.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/dr