



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1984/2023& CM APPL. 62264/2023 STAY**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Kishore Jha, Adv.

versus

SUNIL KUMARRespondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv. with Ms.
Priyanka, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
16.01.2025

No time left.

List on 23.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 16, 2025/ib