



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1984/2023**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pranav Kishore Jha and Mr.
Dalip Mishra, Advs.

versus

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

03.03.2025

CM APPL. 12695/2025 (for continuation of previous directions)

Court takes note of the order dated 15.07.2024, whereby the learned Trial Court was permitted to record the plaintiff's evidence but not to dispose of the suit.

The said order is reiterated with direction to the learned Trial Court not to dispose of the suit till further orders from this Court.

The application accordingly stands disposed of.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 3, 2025/ib/r